UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
GOOGLE INC., Petitioner
V.
MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Patent Owner
Case IPR2017-00536

JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317

Patent 5,894,506



Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), Google Inc. ("Google" or "Petitioner") and Mobile Telecommunications Technologies, LLC ("Patent Owner") jointly request that a copy of the Settlement Agreement, referenced as Exhibit 2001 to the Joint Motion to Terminate Proceeding and filed concurrently herewith, be treated in its entirety as business confidential information, and be kept separate from the file of the involved patent. Exhibit 2001 is being submitted in the PRPS system as "Parties and Board Only." The Parties further request the Board to not make Exhibit 2001 available to any third party, except as provided for in 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c).

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 20, 2017 /John R. Kasha/

John R. Kasha (Reg. No. 53,100) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner KASHA LAW LLC 14532 Dufief Mill Rd. North Potomac, MD 20878 Tel. 703-867-1886

Dated: April 20, 2017 /Michael T. Hawkins/

Michael T. Hawkins (Reg. 57,867)

Lead Counsel for Petitioner

Fish & Richardson P.C.

320 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Tel. 612-337-2569



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 1.550(f), a copy of Joint Request to File

Settlement Agreement As Business Confidential Information Pursuant to 35 U.S.C.

§ 317 filed by the Mobile Telecommunications Technologies, LLC on April 20,

2017 was duly served via electronic mail upon IPR19473-0361IP1@fr.com (Ref.

19473-0361IP1), hawkins@fr.com (Michael T. Hawkins), nstephens@fr.com (Nicholas Stephens), and bisenius@fr.com (Patrick J. Bisenius) - counsel of record for Google Inc. ("Petitioner").

The parties have agreed to electronic service in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 20, 2017

/John R. Kasha /
John R. Kasha (Reg. No. 53,100)

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

KASHA LAW LLC

14532 Dufief Mill Rd. North Potomac, MD 20878

Tel. 703-867-1886

